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From: Gary Rae <gary@rae-consulting.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, 27 April 2022 10:07 a.m. 
To: Jenny Lapham <Jenny.Lapham@dcc.govt.nz> 
Cc: Emma Christmas <Emma.Christmas@dcc.govt.nz>; Sarah Hickey <Sarah.Hickey@dcc.govt.nz>; Bede Morrissey 
<Bede.Morrissey@dcc.govt.nz>; Steve Walker <Steve.Walker@dcc.govt.nz>; Jim O'Malley 
<Jim.OMalley@dcc.govt.nz> 
Subject: FW: Report for Panel on late further submission received 

I refer to the Report entitled ‘Recommendation on Consideration of Late Further Submission on Variation 2 
(Additional Housing Capacity) to the 2GP’ by Emma Christmas, Team Leader Planning - dated 19 April 2022. 
 
The Panel accepts the recommendation for the late submission by Mr Christopher Medlicott to be accepted into the 
process. We adopt Ms Christmas’s reasons expressed in her report. 
 
Can you please: 
 

 Advise the submitter (Mr Medlicott) of this; 
 Advise the original submitters (S40.002 – Bruce Hall, S140.001 Nicole Perry-Ellison) of the Panel’s decision 

on this, and send them a copy of Mr Medlicott’s further submission; and 
 Post the report and this e-mail on the DCC’s Variation 2 web page. 

 
Regards 
 
Gary 
 
Gary Rae  
Chair of Hearing Panel, 2GP Variation 2 
 




























